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Technical Data

Model  Cap. LCD

kg mm
1T183C 1.500 500
2T183C

2T183C

2.500
2.500

500
500

3T183C  4.000 500

5T183C  6.000 600

7T183C  8.000 600

10T183C 6.600 1.200

1T183CTM 820 1.200
2T183CTM

2T183CTM

1.470
1.470

1.200
1.200

3T183CTM 2.350 1.200

5T183CTM 3.650 1.350

7T183CTM 5.000 1.350

1T183CTH = 820 1.200
2T183CTH

2T183CTH

1.470
1.470

1.200
1.200

H-J
mm

500-1.200

500-1.200
500-1.200

500-1.200

600-1.200

600-1.200

1.175-2.000

1.200-2.000

1.200-2.000
1.200-2.000

1.200-2.000

1.350-2.150

1.350-2.150

1.200-2.000

1.200-2.000
1.200-2.000

[ E
mm = mm

7x100 1.110

7x100
7x100

1.080

1.080

7x100 1.365

4x150 1.255

4x150 1.250

5x165 1.165

8x100 1.135

8x100 1.230
8x100 1.230

8x100 1.310
8x100 1.265
8x100 1.265
- 1.220

- 1.230
- 1.230

\Y,
ISO mm
2 120
2 140
3 140
3 160
4 200
4 260
4 260
2 120
2 140
3 140
3 160
4 200
4 220
2 120
2 140
3 140

CofG CofG Weight
1

Z V4
mm mm
358 --
368 --
368 -
310 --
359 --
372 -
685 -
390 587
359 | 537
359 | 537
349 524
440 | 663
433 | 631
390 & 609
359 | 570
359 | 570

kg
115

158
158

210

270

262

585

150

181
181

245

349

373

150

181
181

Price

AR

On request

On request

On request

On request

On request

On request

On request

On request

On request

On request

On request

On request

On request

On request

On request

On request
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Add-on price per 100mm length
AR

On request

On request

On request

On request

On request

On request

On request

On request

On request

On request

On request

On request

On request

On request

On request

On request



Model  Cap. LCD
H-J
kg mm mm

3T183CTH 2.350 1.200 1.200-2.000

5T183CTH 3.650 1.350 1.350-2.150

7T183CTH 5.000 1.350 1.350-2.150

10T183CTH 6.400 1.350 1.350-2.050

1) T183C = hook manually adjustable
T183CTM = mechanical telescope

[ E
mm = mm

1.320

1.280

1.270

1.145

ISO

T183CTH = hydraulic telescope - 1 hydraulic function

Higher capacities upon request.

\

160

200

260

CofG CofG Weight
z Z1
mm mm  mm kg
349 | 543 245
440 684 349
433 672 373
570 707 820

260

Price

AR

On request

On request

On request

On request

Add-on price per 100mm length
AR

On request

On request

On request

On request



KAUP| CraneJib T183C, T183CTM, T183CTH"

Specification:

Different versions of KAUP Crane Jibs

are mounted directly onto the fork carriage. Combination with other
attachments or with standard forks is, depending on the handling task,
easily possible.

Depending on the version chosen, the crane hook

can be either adjusted mechanically (T183C), the telescopic boom

extended mechanically (T183CTM) or hydraulically (T183CTH).

Qualities:

* Solid construction

Good visibility conditions

Simple assembly
Original forklift truck forks can be used
Combination with other attachments possible
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