



## Technical Data

Model	Cap. kg	LCD mm	H-J mm	I mm	E mm	ISO	V mm	CofG Z mm	CofG Z1 mm	Weight kg	Price 人民币	Add-on price per 100mm length 人民币
<b>1T183C</b>	1.500	500	500-1.200	7x100	1.110	2	120	358	--	115	On request	On request
<b>2T183C</b>	2.500	500	500-1.200	7x100	1.080	2	140	368	--	158	On request	On request
<b>2T183C</b>	2.500	500	500-1.200	7x100	1.080	3	140	368	--	158	On request	On request
<b>3T183C</b>	4.000	500	500-1.200	7x100	1.365	3	160	310	--	210	On request	On request
<b>5T183C</b>	6.000	600	600-1.200	4x150	1.255	4	200	359	--	270	On request	On request
<b>7T183C</b>	8.000	600	600-1.200	4x150	1.250	4	260	372	--	262	On request	On request
<b>10T183C</b>	6.600	1.200	1.175-2.000	5x165	1.165	4	260	685	--	585	On request	On request
<b>1T183CTM</b>	820	1.200	1.200-2.000	8x100	1.135	2	120	390	587	150	On request	On request
<b>2T183CTM</b>	1.470	1.200	1.200-2.000	8x100	1.230	2	140	359	537	181	On request	On request
<b>2T183CTM</b>	1.470	1.200	1.200-2.000	8x100	1.230	3	140	359	537	181	On request	On request
<b>3T183CTM</b>	2.350	1.200	1.200-2.000	8x100	1.310	3	160	349	524	245	On request	On request
<b>5T183CTM</b>	3.650	1.350	1.350-2.150	8x100	1.265	4	200	440	663	349	On request	On request
<b>7T183CTM</b>	5.000	1.350	1.350-2.150	8x100	1.265	4	220	433	631	373	On request	On request
<b>1T183CTH</b>	820	1.200	1.200-2.000	-	1.220	2	120	390	609	150	On request	On request
<b>2T183CTH</b>	1.470	1.200	1.200-2.000	-	1.230	2	140	359	570	181	On request	On request
<b>2T183CTH</b>	1.470	1.200	1.200-2.000	-	1.230	3	140	359	570	181	On request	On request

<b>Model</b>	Cap. kg	LCD mm	H-J mm	I mm	E mm	ISO	V mm	CofG Z mm	CofG Z1 mm	Weight kg	Price 人民币	Add-on price per 100mm length 人民币
<b>3T183CTH</b>	2.350	1.200	1.200-2.000	-	1.320	3	160	349	543	245	On request	On request
<b>5T183CTH</b>	3.650	1.350	1.350-2.150	-	1.280	4	200	440	684	349	On request	On request
<b>7T183CTH</b>	5.000	1.350	1.350-2.150	-	1.270	4	260	433	672	373	On request	On request
<b>10T183CTH</b>	6.400	1.350	1.350-2.050	-	1.145	4	260	570	707	820	On request	On request

1) T183C = hook manually adjustable

T183CTM = mechanical telescope

T183CTH = hydraulic telescope - 1 hydraulic function

Higher capacities upon request.



## Crane Jib T183C, T183CTM, T183CTH<sup>1)</sup>

---

---

### Specification:

Different versions of KAUP Crane Jibs are mounted directly onto the fork carriage. Combination with other attachments or with standard forks is, depending on the handling task, easily possible.

Depending on the version chosen, the crane hook can be either adjusted mechanically (T183C), the telescopic boom extended mechanically (T183CTM) or hydraulically (T183CTH).

---

### Qualities:

- Solid construction
- Good visibility conditions
- Simple assembly
- Original forklift truck forks can be used
- Combination with other attachments possible